
Tracking No. 19010129 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Audio/Visual Repair and Replacement Services 
Bid No. 16-287 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Electronic Contracting Company 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Electronic Contracting Company, PO Box 29195, 
Lincoln, NE 68529 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-
Lancaster County Public Building Commission (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the Contract 
dated March 2, 2017 executed under City Resolution No. 90266, and County Contract C-17-0166, dated February 
21, 2017, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, on January 10, 2017, 
for Unit Price – Audio/Visual Repair and Replacement Services, Bid No. 16-287, which is made a part of this 
amendment by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2019, with the option 
to renew for two (2) additional two (2) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional two (2) year term beginning March 1, 
2019 through February 28, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$135,000.00 for contracts without approval by the City of Lincoln; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$135,000.00 for contracts without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the 
term of this renewal shall not exceed $50,000.00 for contracts without approval by the Public Building 
Commission; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the contract to replace Paragraph No. 9 of the Contract with the 
following language:  

OWNER INCLUSION. It is understood and agreed by all parties that “Owner/s” shall include the 
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building 
Commission.  Whenever a singular entity is referenced (i.e., “the City” or “the County” or “Building 
Commission”) in the Contract, which includes the instructions to bidders, specifications, insurance 
requirements, bonds, terms and conditions, or any other documents which are a part of the 
Contract, it shall mean the “Owners” encompassing the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and 
the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, the 
duties and obligations of the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County 
Public Building Commission pursuant to the Contract shall be treated as divisible and severable 
duties and obligations, and default by any one of the Owners shall not be attributed to any other 
of the Owners, but shall remain the sole obligation of the defaulting entity. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City 
Resolution 90266 and County Contract C-17-0166, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties agree 
as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional two (2) year term beginning March 1, 2019
through February 28, 2021.

C-19-0185



Tracking No. 19010129 

2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $135,000.00
for Contracts without approval by the City of Lincoln.

3) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $135,000.00
for Contracts without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

4) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term
of this renewal shall not exceed $50,000.00 for Contracts without approval by the Public Building
Commission.

5) The parties hereby amend the contract to replace Paragraph No. 9 of the Contract with the following
language:  OWNER INCLUSION. It is understood and agreed by all parties that “Owner/s” shall
include the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building
Commission.  Whenever a singular entity is referenced (i.e., “the City” or “the County” or “Building
Commission”) in the Contract, which includes the instructions to bidders, specifications, insurance
requirements, bonds, terms and conditions, or any other documents which are a part of the
Contract, it shall mean the “Owners” encompassing the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the
Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, the duties
and obligations of the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public
Building Commission pursuant to the Contract shall be treated as divisible and severable duties
and obligations, and default by any one of the Owners shall not be attributed to any other of the
Owners, but shall remain the sole obligation of the defaulting entity.

6) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall be 
binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and 
assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
City of Lincoln Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page 



Tracking No, 19010129

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Unit Price

AudioA/isual Repair and Replacement Services
Bid No. 16-287

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission

Renewal
Electronic Contracting Company

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing
Attn: Lori Irons
440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200
Lincoln, NE 68508
Or email to: LLIrons@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:

By: (Please Sign)

By: (Please Print)

Title:

Company Address:

Company Phone & Fax:

E-Mail Address:

Date:

Contact Person for Orders or
Service

Contact Phone Number:

Electt^iic Contracting Company

{^^^
Bruce Petersen

Vice President of Finance

6501 North 70th Street

402-466-8274

bpetersen@eccoinc.com

January 30,2019

Linda McClarnen

402-465-6933



Tracking No. 19010129 

City of Lincoln Signature Page 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Audio/Visual Repair and Replacement Services 
Bid No. 16-287 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Electronic Contracting Company 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

ATTEST: 

___________________________________ 
City Clerk  

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

__________________________________________ 
Chris Beutler, Mayor 

Approved by Executive Order No._______________ 

dated _____________________________________ 



Tracking No. 19010129 

      Lancaster County Signature Page 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Audio/Visual Repair and Replacement Services 
Bid No. 16-287 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Electronic Contracting Company 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0185



Tracking No. 19010129 
 

 

 
 
 

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 
Signature Page 

 
 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Audio/Visual Repair and Replacement Services 
Bid No. 16-287 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Electronic Contracting Company 

 
 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 
 
 
 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________________     ____________________________________ 
Public Building Commission Attorney   Chairperson, Public Building Commission 
 
 
       dated _______________________________ 

 
 
 

 
        



Certified Statement Pursuant to Neb. Rev, Stat.' 77-1323

§ 77-1323 Every person, partnership, limited liability company, association, or corporation furnishing labor or

material in the repair, alteration, improvement, erection, or construction of any public Improvement shall furnish a

certified statement to be attached to the contract that all equipment to be used on the project, except that

acquired since the assessment date, has been assessed for taxation for the current year, giving the county where

assessed.

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1323,1, Bruce Petersen _, do hereby certify that all

equipment to be used on UP AudioA/isual Repair and Replacement Services, Bid No. 16-287, except that

equipment acquired since the assessment date, has been assessed for taxation for the current year, in

Lancaster _ County, Nebraska.

DATED this 30 day of January _, 2019.

By:

Title: Vice President of Finance

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF L^nCd6 ^/^

Y^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^

)ss.

On L-XU^) . -^u 2019, befomme, the un^rsjgned Notary Public duly commissioned for and

qualified in ^id County, personally came I^VTC^CJL i^€^€J^S-€^ . to me known to be the identical
person, whose name is affixed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his

voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above written.

\L^omYiccJ/v^
Notaj^ PublioQ

(SEAL)
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

GAYEM.NICHOLS
My Comm. Exp. February 13,2022



EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION ACT AFFIDAVIT

For the purposes of complying with THE NEBRASKA EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION ACT,
Nebraska Revised Statutes 48-2901 to 48-2912,

I,iWj^,<£eierein below known as the Contractor, state under oath and swear as
follows;

1. Each individual performing services for the Contractor is properly classified under the Employee
Classification Act.

2.The Contractor has completed a federal 1-9 immigration form and has such form on file for each
employee performing services.

3. The Contractor has complied with Neb. Rev. Stat. 4-114.

4. The Contractor has no reasonable basis to believe that any individual performing services for the
Contractor is an undocumented worker.

5. The Contractor is not barred from contracting with the state or any political subdivision pursuant to
Neb. Rev. Stat. 48-2912 of this Act.

6. As the Contractor, I understand that pursuant to the Employee Classification Act a violation of the Act
by a contractor is grounds for rescission of the contract by Lancaster County. I understand that pursuant
to the Act any contractor who knowingly provides a false affidavit may be subject to criminal penalties
and upon a second or subsequent violation shall be barred from contracting with Lancaster County for a
period of three years after the date of discovery of the falsehood.

I hereby affirm and swear that the statements and information provided on this affidavit are tme,

complete and accurate. The undersigned person does hereby agree and represent that he or she
is legally capable to sign this af^avit and to lawfujly hjind the Contractor to this affidavit.

PRINT NAME:

SIGNATURE:

TITLE:

State of Nebraska )

County of^^v i ss'

This affidavit was signed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this

jrnL]u(Lh^-

)ru^L. B K-uw<^

\fP ff^u^L.

This affidavit was signed and^s\

. day of ^Un 20_@

ublic

A GENERAL NOTARV-State of Nebraska
JIL GAYEM.NICHOLS

E3S3!EB My Comm. Exp, February 13,2022












